

Bid Schedule Reflects Addendum No. 1 & No. 2

Base Bid Schedule											
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		CALPORTLAND		Granite Construction		JF WILL	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.0	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$196,250.00	\$196,250.00	\$233,919.00	\$233,919.00	\$267,400.00	\$267,400.00
2	AIRFIELD SAFETY AND SECURITY	LS	1.0	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$146,750.00	\$146,750.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$334,300.00	\$334,300.00
3	SAWCUT	LF	2,100.0	\$2.50	\$5,250.00	\$5.87	\$12,327.00	\$3.00	\$6,300.00	\$4.81	\$10,101.00
4	DEMOLITION, CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND REMOVALS	LS	1.0	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$55,550.00	\$55,550.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$110,050.00	\$110,050.00
5	REMOVE EXISTING STRUCTURAL SECTION	SY	12,600.0	\$15.00	\$189,000.00	\$6.50	\$81,900.00	\$6.00	\$75,600.00	\$6.75	\$85,050.00
6	EXCAVATION	CY	3,600.0	\$15.00	\$54,000.00	\$18.00	\$64,800.00	\$5.00	\$18,000.00	\$6.67	\$24,012.00
7	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	SY	13,500.0	\$10.00	\$135,000.00	\$6.00	\$81,000.00	\$11.00	\$148,500.00	\$14.81	\$199,935.00
8	ENVIRONMENTAL/UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE ALLOWANCE	T&M	1.0	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
9	LAV DUMP STATION MODIFICATIONS	LS	1.0	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
10	P-209 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	5,100.0	\$42.00	\$214,200.00	\$33.50	\$170,850.00	\$31.00	\$158,100.00	\$36.27	\$184,977.00
11	CALTRANS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TON	300.0	\$140.00	\$42,000.00	\$115.00	\$34,500.00	\$200.00	\$60,000.00	\$150.00	\$45,000.00
12	P-501 PCC FLATWORK, 14"	SY	9,800.0	\$130.00	\$1,274,000.00	\$105.50	\$1,033,900.00	\$140.00	\$1,372,000.00	\$111.22	\$1,089,956.00
13	P-501 PCC FLATWORK, 10"	SY	1,850.0	\$95.00	\$175,750.00	\$130.00	\$240,500.00	\$130.00	\$240,500.00	\$129.73	\$240,000.50
14	P-610 PCC FLATWORK, 8"	SF	300.0	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$21.00	\$6,300.00
15	P-610 PCC RETAINING WALL	SF	170.0	\$100.00	\$17,000.00	\$70.00	\$11,900.00	\$40.00	\$6,800.00	\$47.06	\$8,000.20
16	P-610 PCC RETAINING WALL FOOTING	LF	70.0	\$170.00	\$11,900.00	\$58.00	\$4,060.00	\$90.00	\$6,300.00	\$92.86	\$6,500.20
17	P-306 LEAN CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 6"	SY	9,800.0	\$50.00	\$490,000.00	\$36.00	\$352,800.00	\$38.00	\$372,400.00	\$44.90	\$440,020.00
18	ADJUST EXISTING UTILITY BOX TO GRADE	EA	3.0	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1,185.33	\$3,555.99
19	DOWNSPOUT LEADER RE-ALIGNMENT	LS	1.0	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
20	PAVEMENT MARKING, TEMPORARY, ONE-COAT, WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	600.0	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.80	\$480.00	\$0.80	\$480.00	\$0.96	\$576.00
21	PAVEMENT MARKING, TEMPORARY, ONE-COAT, WITHOUT REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	3,500.0	\$3.00	\$10,500.00	\$0.60	\$2,100.00	\$0.60	\$2,100.00	\$0.72	\$2,520.00
22	PAVEMENT MARKING, OVER EXISTING, ONE-COAT, WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	500.0	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$0.80	\$400.00	\$0.80	\$400.00	\$0.96	\$480.00
23	PAVEMENT MARKING, OVER EXISTING, ONE-COAT, WITHOUT REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	300.0	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$0.60	\$180.00	\$0.60	\$180.00	\$0.72	\$216.00
24	PAVEMENT MARKING, NEW, TWO-COAT, WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	2,700.0	\$2.50	\$6,750.00	\$1.60	\$4,320.00	\$1.60	\$4,320.00	\$1.92	\$5,184.00
25	PAVEMENT MARKING, NEW, TWO-COAT, WITHOUT REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	3,400.0	\$2.00	\$6,800.00	\$1.20	\$4,080.00	\$1.20	\$4,080.00	\$1.44	\$4,896.00
26	SWPPP	LS	1.0	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
27	STORMWATER SAMPLING ALLOWANCE	T&M	1.0	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Total Base Bid (Basis for Award)					\$3,302,000.00		\$2,687,897.00		\$3,017,679.00		\$3,349,079.89

Total Base Bid Identified on Bid Form

\$2,687,897.00

\$3,017,679.00

\$3,349,128.00

Bid Schedule Reflects Addendum No. 1 & No. 2

Additive Alternate A Bid Schedule											
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		CALPORTLAND		Granite Construction		JF WILL	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
A1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.0	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$39,250.00	\$39,250.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00
A2	AIRFIELD SAFETY AND SECURITY	LS	1.0	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$31,070.00	\$31,070.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
A3	SAWCUT	LF	200.0	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$8.37	\$1,674.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.25	\$850.00
A4	DEMOLITION, CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND REMOVALS	LS	0.0	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A5	REMOVE EXISTING STRUCTURAL SECTION	SY	2,600.0	\$15.00	\$39,000.00	\$8.90	\$23,140.00	\$6.00	\$15,600.00	\$6.92	\$17,992.00
A6	EXCAVATION	CY	750.0	\$15.00	\$11,250.00	\$17.50	\$13,125.00	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$6.67	\$5,002.50
A7	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	SY	2,600.0	\$10.00	\$26,000.00	\$7.70	\$20,020.00	\$8.00	\$20,800.00	\$17.31	\$45,006.00
A8	ENVIRONMENTAL/UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE ALLOWANCE	T&M	1.0	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
A9	LAV DUMP STATION MODIFICATIONS	LS	0.0	\$80,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A10	P-209 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	900.0	\$42.00	\$37,800.00	\$38.00	\$34,200.00	\$45.00	\$40,500.00	\$35.56	\$32,004.00
A11	CALTRANS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TON	10.0	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$185.00	\$1,850.00
A12	P-501 PCC FLATWORK, 14"	SY	2,300.0	\$130.00	\$299,000.00	\$130.50	\$300,150.00	\$140.00	\$322,000.00	\$114.78	\$263,994.00
A13	P-501 PCC FLATWORK, 10"	SY	250.0	\$95.00	\$23,750.00	\$166.00	\$41,500.00	\$190.00	\$47,500.00	\$188.00	\$47,000.00
A14	P-610 PCC FLATWORK, 8"	SF	0.0	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A15	P-610 PCC RETAINING WALL	SF	0.0	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A16	P-610 PCC RETAINING WALL FOOTING	LF	0.0	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A17	P-306 LEAN CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 6"	SY	2,300.0	\$50.00	\$115,000.00	\$40.00	\$92,000.00	\$45.00	\$103,500.00	\$53.15	\$122,245.00
A18	ADJUST EXISTING UTILITY BOX TO GRADE	EA	0.0	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A19	DOWNSPOUT LEADER RE-ALIGNMENT	LS	0.0	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A20	PAVEMENT MARKING, TEMPORARY, ONE-COAT, WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	0.0	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A21	PAVEMENT MARKING, TEMPORARY, ONE-COAT, WITHOUT REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	0.0	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A22	PAVEMENT MARKING, OVER EXISTING, ONE-COAT, WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	80.0	\$1.50	\$120.00	\$0.80	\$64.00	\$0.80	\$64.00	\$1.00	\$80.00
A23	PAVEMENT MARKING, OVER EXISTING, ONE-COAT, WITHOUT REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	0.0	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A24	PAVEMENT MARKING, NEW, TWO-COAT, WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	0.0	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A25	PAVEMENT MARKING, NEW, TWO-COAT, WITHOUT REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	0.0	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A26	SWPPP	LS	1.0	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
A27	STORMWATER SAMPLING ALLOWANCE	T&M	1.0	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Total Additive Alternate A Bid				\$676,820.00		\$622,193.00		\$632,414.00		\$703,023.50

Total Additive Alternate A Bid Identified on Bid Form

\$622,193.00

\$632,414.00

\$703,020.00

Bid Schedule Reflects Addendum No. 1 & No. 2

Additive Alternate B Bid Schedule											
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		CALPORTLAND		Granite Construcion		JF WILL	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
B1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.0	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
B2	AIRFIELD SAFETY AND SECURITY	LS	1.0	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$27,350.00	\$27,350.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00
B3	SAWCUT	LF	120.0	\$2.50	\$300.00	\$10.30	\$1,236.00	\$6.00	\$720.00	\$4.17	\$500.40
B4	DEMOLITION, CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND REMOVALS	LS	0.0	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B5	REMOVE EXISTING STRUCTURAL SECTION	SY	1,300.0	\$15.00	\$19,500.00	\$13.00	\$16,900.00	\$9.00	\$11,700.00	\$6.92	\$8,996.00
B6	EXCAVATION	CY	375.0	\$15.00	\$5,625.00	\$32.00	\$12,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,750.00	\$6.93	\$2,598.75
B7	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	SY	1,300.0	\$10.00	\$13,000.00	\$12.00	\$15,600.00	\$9.00	\$11,700.00	\$19.54	\$25,402.00
B8	ENVIRONMENTAL/UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE ALLOWANCE	T&M	1.0	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
B9	LAV DUMP STATION MODIFICATIONS	LS	0.0	\$80,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B10	P-209 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	450.0	\$42.00	\$18,900.00	\$38.00	\$17,100.00	\$45.00	\$20,250.00	\$35.56	\$16,002.00
B11	CALTRANS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TON	6.0	\$140.00	\$840.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$183.33	\$1,099.98
B12	P-501 PCC FLATWORK, 14"	SY	1,100.0	\$130.00	\$143,000.00	\$135.00	\$148,500.00	\$140.00	\$154,000.00	\$138.18	\$151,998.00
B13	P-501 PCC FLATWORK, 10"	SY	150.0	\$95.00	\$14,250.00	\$185.00	\$27,750.00	\$190.00	\$28,500.00	\$260.00	\$39,000.00
B14	P-610 PCC FLATWORK, 8"	SF	0.0	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B15	P-610 PCC RETAINING WALL	SF	0.0	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B16	P-610 PCC RETAINING WALL FOOTING	LF	0.0	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B17	P-306 LEAN CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 6"	SY	1,100.0	\$50.00	\$55,000.00	\$44.00	\$48,400.00	\$45.00	\$49,500.00	\$77.27	\$84,997.00
B18	ADJUST EXISTING UTILITY BOX TO GRADE	EA	0.0	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B19	DOWNSPOUT LEADER RE-ALIGNMENT	LS	0.0	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B20	PAVEMENT MARKING, TEMPORARY, ONE-COAT, WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	0.0	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B21	PAVEMENT MARKING, TEMPORARY, ONE-COAT, WITHOUT REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	0.0	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B22	PAVEMENT MARKING, OVER EXISTING, ONE-COAT, WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	50.0	\$1.50	\$75.00	\$0.80	\$40.00	\$0.80	\$40.00	\$1.40	\$70.00
B23	PAVEMENT MARKING, OVER EXISTING, ONE-COAT, WITHOUT REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	0.0	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B24	PAVEMENT MARKING, NEW, TWO-COAT, WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	0.0	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B25	PAVEMENT MARKING, NEW, TWO-COAT, WITHOUT REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	0.0	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B26	SWPPP	LS	1.0	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
B27	STORMWATER SAMPLING ALLOWANCE	T&M	1.0	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Total Additive Alternate B Bid				\$333,490.00		\$352,476.00		\$328,960.00		\$425,164.13

Total Additive Alternate B Bid Identified on Bid Form

\$352,476.00

\$328,960.00

\$425,170.00

Sum all Bid Schedules

\$4,312,310.00

\$3,662,566.00

\$3,979,053.00

\$4,477,267.52